



May 2019

Institutional claim edits

As implemented on May 1, 2019, the institutional claim edits listed below are now in effect:

- If the admit source code is not present or not valid, the claims will be rejected: CL101.
- Institutional claims with missing and/or invalid admit type will be rejected: CL102.
- Institutional claims with a blank or invalid member status will be rejected: CL103.
- For institutional claim 837I only, a missing or invalid admit date (based on facility type code) when the member has been admitted to the hospital or is considered inpatient will be rejected.
- Institutional claims received with a missing or invalid format (CCYYMMDD) for the principal procedure date (2300.H101-04) will be rejected.

If you have any questions, contact your local Provider Relations representative or call Provider Services at **1-844-396-2330**.

<https://mediproviders.anthem.com/nv>